
 

Sr.
no 

Title of Paper Year of Publication National/Inte
rnational 

Page 
no. 

1. Cultivation of Medicinal 
Plants : An Opportunity for 
Farmers 

AIIRJ - 2018 International 1-4  

2 Cultivation practices of  

‘Ashwagand’ to preserve 

the wild species 

AJANTA 

VOL – VIII 

ISSUE – 1 JAN – MARCH 
2018-2019 

International 5-11 

3. Status of Farmers in 
drought prone Regions of 
Maharashtra 

International Journal  

Ayushi  

March 2020 

International 12-14 

 

4. Cultivation Practices of 

Medicinal Plant: 
Phyllanthus amarus 

International Journal of 

Scientific Research in Science 
and Technology Oct -- 2021 

International 15-20 

5. Changing lifestyle, its 

impact on Health and 
Diseases 

B. AadharMarch 2022 International 21-25 

6. Effect of e-waste on 
Human health: A review 

IJSRST 
UGC- Jr. No. 64011 

2023 

International 26-30 

7. Training For Extension 
Education 

(Book Chapter) 

Emerging Trends in Applied 
Research 

2021 

National 31-48 

8. Cultivation Practices of 
some Medicinal Plants in 
Yavatmal District (Book) 

Dnyan Path Publication 
(INDIA) 

2022 

National 49-50 

9. Nurture for Future B. Aadhar Nov. 2023 International 51-55 

     

Dr. Aruna T. Pawar 

Associate Professor  

Dept of Biological Sciences  

Smt. V.N.M.M.V,  

Pusad – 445204 

E-mail ID :- aruna.rathod1961@gmail.com 
 

 



1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55


